
marta ® 

NOTICE TO PROPONENTS 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

GRANT STREET - ART IN TRANSIT 

Request for Proposals (RFP) 

2424 Piedmont Road, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30324 
404-848-5000 

July 6, 2017 

The METROPOLITAN ATLANTA RAPID TRANSIT AUTHORITY, 2424 Piedmont Road, 
N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30324-3330, proposes to advertise for Proposals for Grant Street 
Art in Transit RFP P39947, on or about July 10, 2017. 

Proposal Deadline: August 2, 2017 at 2:00 PM local time, MARTA Annex 
Building, 2400 Piedmont Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30324- 
3330. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED 

The Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Authority (MARTA) invites artists to forward 
submissions for the commissioning of an innovative, dynamic public art installation at 
Grant Street, in the railroad underpass adjacent to the MART A King Memorial Transit 
Station. MARTA is in the planning process for Transit Oriented Development (TOD) 
behind the King Memorial Transit Station. When the TOD is completed, the Grant Street 
Tunnel will be the sole pedestrian gateway to the King Memorial Station for TOD 
residents and business patrons. 

PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS 
Proposal documents can be reviewed and downloaded from MARTA's website, 
www.itsmarta.com, on or about July 10, 2017. On the home page, click on "More", then 
"Current Opportunities," "Download Request for Proposals (RFP)," and details under 
P3994 7 for this Request for Proposals. 

Please contact Dena B. Hasty, CPPB, Contract Specialist Ill at (404) 848-5606 for 
additional information regarding this RFP. 

Issued by: Office of Contracts, Procurement & Materials 

www.itsmarta.com I METROPOUTAN ATLANTA RAPID TRANSIT AUTHORITY 


